Date: 08 03 / 2018

To

The Principal,

Avanthi Institute of Engineering & Technology,

Makavarapalem,

Visakhapatnam -531113.

Respected Sir,

Sub: Permission for participating Conference / Workshop/FDP/PDP/Webinar/Seminar

Workshop/FDP/PDP/Webinar/Seminar on Biologica inspired

Computing and Applications

organized by College of Engineering for women 15kp

I need your support on behalf of the college. I am very much interested to attend Conference / Workshop/FDP/PDP/Webinar/Seminar please consider my request provide OD as well as TA.

DA and registration fee also.

Thanking you sir,

Yours faithfully,

Signature:

Name: K. Jextpsh Kumi

Designation: ANT DV Jethy

Department: E

Prince and

Avanthi Institute of Engg. & Technology Tamaram, Makayarapalem Md., Visakhapatnam District., Pin: 531113



### **AVANTHI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY**

(Approved By AICTE, Permanently Affiliated to JNT University, Kakinada, Accredited by NAAC & Recognized Under 2(f) and 12 (b) by UGC, New Delhi) Tamaram, Makavarapalem, Narsipatnam(R D), Visakhapatnam Dist-531113

To,

8th March 2018

K Santosh Kumar

Assistant Professor in ECE

Avanthi Institute of Engineering & Technology,

Makavarapalem.

I am happy to inform you that the following incentives & rewards were approved as per the policy of the institutions and released for the AY 2017-18, apart from that the expenditure incurred towards the policy of the welfare measures were also sanction and released.

#### **Incentives & Rewards:**

S.No	Details of the items	Amount
1	TA & DA for the workshop attended on "Biological inspired computing and applications"	1500
2	Registration fee for the workshop attended on "Biological inspired computing and applications"	500
3	Registration Fee for Membership of Professional bodies	

Hope to ensure your services more effectively in the days to come.

All the best!!

Principal

Avanthi Institute of Four, & Technology Tamaram, Makawa epalem Md., Visekhapatnam District., Pin: 531113

Avanthi Institute 199. & Technology Tamaram, Makavarapalem Md., Visakhapatnam District., Pin: 531113

## AVANTHI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE, Recognized by the Govt.of A.P. & Affiliated to JNTU, Kakinada) Tamaram, Makavarapalem, Narsipatnam Revenue Division, Visakhapatnam Dist. - 531 113.

V.No.	VOUCHER	Date0.2032013
ame of the Account	k Pantosh kumax	DateD.a.7.03.62.01.8
Received with thanks from	M/s. AVANTHI INSTITUTE OF EN	GINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
The Sum of RupeesTu	Un thousand xugar	n alv
being Thace d	ays national Workshop and applications"	on biological inspired
Computing C	and applications"	······································
Rs. 2000/-		And the state of t
		Lite
Cashier	Authoriséd Signature	Receiver's Signature

Principal Avanthi Institute of Engg. & Technology Tamaram, Makavarapalem Md., Visakhapatnam District., Pin: 531113



## SALES OF SAL Colege of Engineering for SEE AND

Approved by AICTE New Delhi. Affiliated to JNTUK Kakinada Madhurawada, Kommadi, Visakhapatnam - 530 048.

# の国内エアコクダー国

	11
	YOK
	9
	0
	C
	-
	"alan
	1
	and.
	d
	2
	3
	Y
	1
	2
	25
	J
	70
	9
	S
	-
	1
	$\bar{\Box}$
	<
	S
	Ms
	r./Ms
	Ar./Ms
١	Mr./Ms
١	at Mr./Ms
١	hat Mr./Ms
١	that Mr./Ms
>	fy that Mr./Ms
>	tify that Mr./Ms
>	ertify that Mr./Ms
>	certify that Mr./Ms
>	to certify that Mr./Ms
>	s to certify that Mr./Ms
>	is to certify that Mr./Ms
>	is is to certify that Mr./Ms
<i>\</i>	This is to certify that Mr./Ms

AIET. Makavarapalem

has participated in a Three-day

National Workshop on "Biological Inspired Computing & Applications (BICA - 2018)" sponsored by Science and Engineering Research Board, Department of Science and Technology, India organised by the department of Computer Science and Engineering, Gayatri Vidya Parishad College of Engineering for Women during

9th - 11th March, 2018.

Head of the Department Sri C. Srinivas

Principal

Convener